CVS-P-24-SB01 DATASHEET
Bushing Type Outside cone plug-in type bushing
Interface Type (EN 50181) C
Maximum voltage, Um 24 kV
Rated Current, Ir 630 A
Rated power frequency withstand 50 kV
Rated lightning impulse withstand 125 kV
Rated short time withstand
thermal current, Ith 20 kA / 3s
Dynamic nominal current, Idyn 50 kA
LPVT Transformation Ratio 10000 V: 1 V or 20/√3 kV : 3.25/√3 V*
LPCT Transformation Ratio DERIVATIVE TYPE      500 A : 150 mV at 50 Hz
Voltage Presence Signal 11,5 pC ± 0,5 pF
LPVT Accuracy Class 0.5 / 1P (with calibration coefficients of ratio and phase)
LPCT Accuracy Class 0.5S / 5P (with calibration coefficients of ratio and phase)
Weight 2,3 kg
Temperature Range -15°/+50°C indoor (plus heating due to rated current)
Applicable Standards
EN 50181:2010
 IEC 61869/10
IEC 61869/11
IEC 61243-5
GSCM004 (rev. 0 10/2019)
GSCT005 (rev. 2 del 12/2019)
*Customizable parameters available with different values upon request.
CVS-P-24-SB01 Smart Bushing Current and Voltage Sensor
CVS-P-24-SB01 is a passive 24kV combined current and voltage sensor for indoor use suitable for installation as
smart bushing in switchgear applications. It can be applied for both measurement and protection applications. Smart
Bushing embeds a capacitive coupler for Voltage Presence indicators per IEC 61243-5.
TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
4x MOUNTING HOLE4x MOUNTING HOLE
SEE SEE PAPARTRTIAL SECTIONIAL SECTION A A-A-A
AA
AA
8484
8484
59
,5
59
,5
±
0,
2
±
0,
2
59,559,5±0,2±0,2
For more information
please, visit our website: www.gwelectric.com/products/high-accuracy-sensors/
gwelectric.com
Since 1905, G&W Electric has been a leading provider of innovative power grid solutions including the latest in load and fault interrupting
switches; reclosers; sensors; system protection equipment; power grid automation; transmission and distribution cable terminations; and
joints and other cable accessories. G&W Electric is headquartered in Bolingbrook, Illinois, U.S.A., with manufacturing facilities and sales
support in more than 100 countries, including Canada, Italy, China, Mexico, Brazil, India, UAE and Singapore. We help our customers meet their
challenges and gain a competitive edge through a suite of advanced products and technical services.
Copyright © G&W Electric, 2024
GW90-2024 08/2024
CVS-P-24-SB01 DATASHEET
CVS-P-24-SB01 Smart Bushing Current and Voltage Sensor
All linear dimensions are in millimeters.
RJ45 PINOUT
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Passive LPCT S1 S2 - - - - - -
Passive LPVT - - - - - - a n
CONNECTOR RJ45 CAT6
1 8
FRONT VIEWFRONT VIEW
B
70
 M
AX
70
 M
AX
9696
70
 M
A
X
Ground wirGround wiree
30 cm30 cm
Output Cable Output Cable wiwith RJ4th RJ455
RR22
R2
,5
R2
,5
RR22,,55 RR22
,,55
¯4
6
¯4
6
±
0,
2
±
0,
2
¯5¯5
66
nn
7070
1,51,5 0 0
-0,5-0,59090±0,2±0,212123535100,5100,5±0,5±0,511
(240)(240)
GROUND WIRE
30 CM
R2.5
Ø
70
Ø
56
1.5
90±0.2100.5±0.51
+0
-0.5
R2.5
R2
35
(240)
12
OUTPUT CABLE
WITH RJ45
96 SIDE VIEW
TOTOP VIEWP VIEW
Capacitive coupler outputCapacitive coupler output
M
16
x2
 -
 6
H
M
16
x2
 -
 6
H
M
12
x1
.
M
12
x1
.7
5
-
6H
75
 -
 6
H
EN ISO 7045 - M4 x 8 -EN ISO 7045 - M4 x 8 - 4 4.8 - H.8 - H
nn
2525
3535 0 0
-0,4-0,4
2525 0 0
-0,4-0,4
nn
2525
¯6
1,
4
¯6
1,
4
nn
62
,9
62
,9
Ø
62
.9
EN ISO 7045 - M4 x 8 - 4.8 - H
CAPACITIVE COUPLER OUTPUT
Ø
61
.4
Ø
25 Ø
25
25 +0
-0.4
35 +0
-0.4
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW
BACK VIEW
59.5± 0.2
4x MOUNTING
HOLE
59
.5
±
0.
2
84
84
M
12
x1
.7
5-
6H
M
16
x2
-6
H
Ø
46
±0
.2